
Maryland (11-10, 1-3 B1G) -vs- # 1 UCLA (19-2, 4-0 B1G)
3/20/2026 at Los Angeles, Calif. (Jackie Robinson Std.)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Reddemann, Logan (6-0)
Loss: Lance Williams (1-2)
HBP: Lance Williams, Brayden Ryan
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Scott Letendre First: Jake Uhlenhopp Second Base: Jason Venzon Third Base: Michael Chukerman 
Start: 6:03 pm   Time: 2:31   Attendance: 604   Weather: 90 and clear

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Maryland 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 9 0
UCLA 5 0 0 0 1 0 6 12 12 0

Maryland 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Brayden Martin 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Jordan Crosland lf 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Ryan Costello dh 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
Rylen Stockton c 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Paul Jones II 1b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
David Mendez 2b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Ty Kaunas ss 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
Bud Coombs rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 2
Aden Hill cf 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Lance Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brayden Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Andrew Koshy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 2 9 2 2 7 7

2B: Brayden Martin (1); Aden Hill (1)

UCLA 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
West, Dean lf 2 1 0 2 1 0 1
Cholowsky, Roch ss 4 2 1 2 0 1 6
Levu, Mulivai 1b 4 2 1 0 0 2 0
Martin, Roman 3b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Brennan, Payton rf 4 1 2 2 0 1 0
Gasparino, Will cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 1
Dugger, Cashel c 4 2 2 4 0 0 0
Cadiz, Dominic dh 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
Call, Phoenix 2b 2 1 2 0 0 0 0
Reddemann, Logan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    May, Ian p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 12 12 11 1 7 8

2B: Martin, Roman (1)
HR: Dugger, Cashel (1)
HBP: West, Dean (2); Cholowsky, Roch (1); Levu, Mulivai (1);
Brennan, Payton (1); Cadiz, Dominic (1); Call, Phoenix (2)
DP: 1

Maryland IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Lance Williams (L, 1-2) 5.0 7 6 6 1 4 0 0 6 0 22 29 8 3 90
Brayden Ryan 1.1 4 6 6 0 2 0 0 2 0 8 10 2 0 38
Andrew Koshy 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 10
Totals 12 12 12 1 7 1 0 8 0 32 41 10 3 138

UCLA IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Reddemann, Logan (W, 6-0) 6.0 8 2 2 1 7 0 1 0 0 25 26 2 8 105
May, Ian 1.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 17
Totals 9 2 2 2 7 0 1 0 0 28 30 3 9 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

Maryland - Top of 1st MAR UCL
Brayden Mart grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jordan Crosl popped up to c (1-1 SB). 0 0
Ryan Costell grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0

UCLA - Bottom of 1st MAR UCL
West grounded out to p unassisted (0-2 KK). 0 0
Cholowsky hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
Levu singled through the left side (0-1 K); Cholowsky advanced to third. 0 0
Martin doubled down the lf line, RBI (0-2 KK); Levu advanced to third; Cholowsky scored. 0 1
Brennan hit by pitch (2-2 BBKF). 0 1
Gasparino struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 0 1
Dugger homered to right field, 4 RBI (1-0 B); Brennan scored; Martin scored; Levu scored. 0 5
Cadiz hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 0 5
Call singled up the middle (1-1 KB); Cadiz advanced to second. 0 5
West hit by pitch (0-2 KF); Call advanced to second; Cadiz advanced to third. 0 5
Cholowsky struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 0 5

Maryland - Top of 2nd MAR UCL
Rylen Stockt singled to left field (1-0 B). 0 5
Paul Jones I singled to left field (0-1 S); Rylen Stockt advanced to second. 0 5
David Mendez flied out to rf (0-0); Rylen Stockt advanced to third. 0 5
Ty Kaunas grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (1-2 BKS); Paul Jones I out on the play. 0 5

UCLA - Bottom of 2nd MAR UCL
Levu lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 5
Martin grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKBSF). 0 5
Brennan singled through the right side (0-1 K). 0 5
Gasparino lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 5

Maryland - Top of 3rd MAR UCL
Bud Coombs struck out swinging (2-2 SBFFBS). 0 5
Aden Hill doubled to right field (1-1 BS). 0 5
Brayden Mart doubled down the lf line, RBI (2-0 BB); Aden Hill scored. 1 5
Jordan Crosl struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKFS). 1 5
Ryan Costell struck out looking (3-2 BKBBFK). 1 5

UCLA - Bottom of 3rd MAR UCL
Dugger grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBSF). 1 5
Cadiz fouled out to ss (2-1 BBK). 1 5
Call hit by pitch (1-1 SB). 1 5
West flied out to cf (0-1 K). 1 5

Maryland - Top of 4th MAR UCL
Rylen Stockt grounded out to 2b (3-2 BSSFBB). 1 5
Paul Jones I struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 5
David Mendez singled to right field (0-0). 1 5
David Mendez advanced to second on a balk. 1 5
Ty Kaunas grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UCLA - Bottom of 4th MAR UCL
Cholowsky flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 1 5
Levu struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 5
Martin popped up to 2b (0-1 K). 1 5

Maryland - Top of 5th MAR UCL
Bud Coombs walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 1 5
Aden Hill struck out looking (3-2 SBFBFBK). 1 5
Brayden Mart reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKFB); Bud Coombs out at second 3b to 2b. 1 5
Jordan Crosl struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 1 5

UCLA - Bottom of 5th MAR UCL
Brennan struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 5
Gasparino singled through the left side (0-0). 1 5
Dugger flied out to lf (1-2 BKF). 1 5
Cadiz singled up the middle (1-0 B); Gasparino advanced to third. 1 5
Call hit by pitch (1-1 BK); Cadiz advanced to second. 1 5
West walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Call advanced to second; Cadiz advanced to third; Gasparino scored. 1 6
Cholowsky popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 1 6

Maryland - Top of 6th MAR UCL
Ryan Costell grounded out to 1b unassisted (3-2 FKFBBB). 1 6
Rylen Stockt struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 1 6
Paul Jones I singled to third base (0-0). 1 6
David Mendez singled to second base (3-2 BFBKB); Paul Jones I advanced to second. 1 6
Ty Kaunas singled up the middle, RBI (2-1 KBB); David Mendez advanced to second; Paul Jones I scored. 2 6
Bud Coombs reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KKB); Ty Kaunas advanced to second; David Mendez out at
third 3b unassisted. 2 6

UCLA - Bottom of 6th MAR UCL
Brayden Ryan to p for Lance Willia. 2 6
Levu struck out swinging (1-2 KSFBS). 2 6
Martin flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 6
Brennan flied out to lf (3-2 FFBFBB). 2 6

Maryland - Top of 7th MAR UCL
May to p for Reddemann. 2 6
Aden Hill singled to right field (2-1 BSB). 2 6
Brayden Mart flied out to cf (1-1 KB); Aden Hill out at first cf to 1b. 2 6
Jordan Crosl walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 6
Ryan Costell grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBSBB). 2 6

UCLA - Bottom of 7th MAR UCL
Gasparino struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFFK). 2 6
Dugger singled to left field (0-0). 2 6
Cadiz singled to left field (2-1 BBK); Dugger advanced to second. 2 6
Call singled to right field (0-1 K); Cadiz advanced to second; Dugger advanced to third. 2 6
West hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 B); Call advanced to second; Cadiz advanced to third; Dugger scored. 2 7
Cholowsky singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-1 BKBB); West advanced to second; Call scored; Cadiz scored. 2 9
Levu hit by pitch (1-1 BS); Cholowsky advanced to second; West advanced to third. 2 9
Andrew Koshy to p for Brayden Ryan. 2 9
Martin struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 9
Levu advanced to second on a wild pitch; Cholowsky advanced to third on a wild pitch; West scored on a
wild pitch. 2 10



Brennan singled through the right side, 2 RBI (1-2 KBSFF); Levu scored; Cholowsky scored. 2 12
Runs: 6   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 


